
 

 

QVL SOLICITATION 
AMENDMENT #3 

        YH26-0001 

QVL Specialty Contract for Transplantation 
Services 

 
Application Due Date: July 29, 2025,  
3:00 pm Arizona Time 

Procurement Officer: 

Cynthia Smolens 

Email: procurement@azahcccs.gov 

A signed copy of this amendment must be submitted with your Application documents. 

This QVL Solicitation is amended as follows: 
 

 
Paragraph # or 
Title 

 
Page # 

 
Amendment 

Application Due 
Date  

1 The Application Due Date has been extended from July 8, 2025 to July 29, 2025.  

Exhibit A – 
Solicitation 
Instructions to 
Applicants 

Page 1, Section 
4.1.1. 

The following will be acceptable in the event a facility does not receive a recertification 
letter from CMS: 
A report downloaded from this CMS website S&C QCOR (3) satisfies the requirement to 
provide proof of certification.  
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

OFFEROR HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT AND 
UNDERSTANDING OF THIS SOLICITATION 
AMENDMENT. 

THIS SOLICITATION AMENDMENT IS HEREBY 
EXECUTED ON THIS DAY, IN PHOENIX, AZ. 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL: SIGNATURE: 

SIGNATURE ON FILE 

TYPED NAME: TYPED NAME: 

Meggan LaPorte, CPPO, MSW 
TITLE: TITLE: 

Chief Procurement Officer 
DATE: DATE: 

mailto:procurement@azahcccs.gov
https://qcor.cms.gov/Hospitals

